
1760 Department of General Services 
Issue            Description          Senate     Assembly   Difference             Conference Action 
 

1760-001-0001 Department of General Services 

108 State Capitol Maintenance and 750,000 0 750,000  
 Repairs. 

 
Senate approved $750,000 
augmentation for State Capitol 
maintenance and repairs. 
 
Assembly took no action. 
 

Item 1760 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Page 49 



1760 Department of General Services 
Issue            Description          Senate     Assembly   Difference             Conference Action 
 
1760-001-0001 Department of General Services 

104 Client Radio Replacement 1,852,000 3,863,000 2,011,000  
Program.  
 
Senate reduced proposed $3.9 
million augmentation and 31.3 
additional positions to $1.8 million 
and 7.6 positions.  This action 
conforms to actions taken in the 
CDCR and Caltrans budgets to deny 
new radios for CDCR but approve 
them for Caltrans. 
 
Assembly approved April finance 
letter as proposed.  
 
 

 
 

Item 1760 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Page 50 



1760 Department of General Services 
Issue            Description          Senate     Assembly   Difference             Conference Action 
 
1760-001-0001 Department of General Services 

203 Reduction for Green Building 427,000 683,000 256,000  
Program Staffing. 
 
Senate reduced funding from 
$428,000 to $427,000 in support of 
5.0 positions to implement the 
Green Building initiative. 
 
Assembly augmented number of 
positions from 5.0 to 8.0 positions. 

 
205 Private Consultants for Green 2,999,000 3,000,000 1,000  

Building Initiative. 
 
Senate reduced the private 
consultant funding for the green 
building initiative by $1,000. 
 
Assembly approved $3 million in 
funding for private consultants as 
budgeted.   
 
 

 
 

Item 1760 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Page 51 



1760 Department of General Services 
Issue            Description          Senate     Assembly   Difference             Conference Action 
 
1760-001-0001 Department of General Services 

206 State Capitol Security Funding.  1,200,000 1,000,000 200,000  
 
Senate approved a $1.2 million 
augmentation for Capitol Security. 
 
Assembly approved $1 million for 
the same purpose.  
 
 

 

Item 1760 ------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ Page 52 


